TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Oct 17, 2023 36 56 4 4 Low Fav
Sep 13, 2023 39 54 3 3
Aug 16, 2023 40 55 3 2
Jul 19, 2023 40 54 4 2
Jun 14, 2023 42 54 2 2
May 24, 2023 39 54 4 2
Mar 29, 2023 37 56 4 3
Mar 15, 2023 40 54 4 2
Feb 16, 2023 38 54 4 3
Dec 14, 2022 43 49 7 2
Nov 22, 2022 40 53 6 2
Aug 31, 2022 40 52 7 2
Jul 20, 2022 37 57 4 3
Oct 19, 2021 40 50 7 2
May 26, 2021 49 44 5 3
Feb 03, 2021 54 38 5 2 High Fav
Dec 10, 2020 45 44 9 2
Jul 15, 2020 45 43 9 3
Jun 18, 2020 42 46 10 3
May 20, 2020 45 41 12 2
Apr 08, 2020 43 43 12 2
Mar 09, 2020 45 40 12 3
Feb 10, 2020 43 50 5 2
Dec 10, 2019 44 47 7 2
Oct 14, 2019 41 43 14 3
Sep 25, 2019 45 45 9 2
May 21, 2019 49 39 11 2
Dec 19, 2018 53 33 12 2
Jan 17, 2018 53 29 17 1
Sep 24, 2015 50 34 14 1
Aug 27, 2015 48 39 11 1
Jul 30, 2015 49 39 10 2
May 28, 2015 43 41 12 3
Jul 08, 2014 42 44 14 -
Dec 11, 2013 37 48 13 2
Jul 12, 2013 38 44 16 2
May 31, 2013 37 44 19 1
Feb 08, 2013 46 41 11 2
Nov 12, 2008 50 23 25 2



TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Oct 17, 2023 34 58 4 5
Sep 13, 2023 41 54 2 2
Aug 16, 2023 38 57 2 2
Jul 19, 2023 38 57 3 2
Jun 14, 2023 37 59 3 1
May 24, 2023 40 56 2 2
Mar 29, 2023 36 58 2 3
Mar 15, 2023 36 58 2 4
Feb 16, 2023 37 57 3 3
Dec 14, 2022 31 59 S 4
Nov 22, 2022 36 55 4 4
Aug 31, 2022 34 57 5 3
Jul 20, 2022 37 55 4 4
Oct 19, 2021 41 52 3 4
May 26, 2021 38 56 2 3
Dec 10, 2020 43 52 3 2
Jul 15, 2020 34 6l 3 2
Jun 18, 2020 40 56 2 2
May 20, 2020 40 55 3 3
Apr 08, 2020 41 52 4 3
Mar 09, 2020 39 58 1 2
Feb 10, 2020 42 55 1 2
Dec 10, 2019 40 57 2 2
Oct 14, 2019 39 56 2 3
Sep 25, 2019 38 55 4 3
May 21, 2019 38 57 2 3
Jan 15, 2019 41 56 2 2
Dec 19, 2018 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2018 37 59 2 2
Jan 17, 2018 38 58 3 1
Oct 11, 2017 39 57 2 2
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 4 2
Aug 23, 2017 36 60 3 2
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 2 1
Aug 02, 2017 34 6l 2 2
Jun 29, 2017 41 55 1 2
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 6 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 6 3 High Fav
Jun 29, 2016 34 57 6 2
Jun 01, 2016 34 59 4 2
Mar 23, 2016 33 o6l 5 1
Feb 18, 2016 37 57 4 2
Feb 05, 2016 34 59 5 2
Dec 22, 2015 33 59 5 3
Dec 02, 2015 35 57 5 3

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Nov 04, 2015 37 56 5 2
Sep 24, 2015 36 57 5 2
Aug 27, 2015 36 54 8 2
Jul 30, 2015 27 59 13 2
May 28, 2015 20 69 10 1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Robert F. Kennedy Jr. favorable, unfavorable or haven't you
heard enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Oct 17, 2023 24 32 42 3
Sep 13, 2023 32 35 31 1
Aug 16, 2023 34 35 29 2
Jul 19, 2023 35 32 32 2
Jun 14, 2023 31 26 43 1

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 38 56 6
Sep 13, 2023 39 55 6
Aug 16, 2023 39 55 6
Jul 19, 2023 40 53 7
Jun 14, 2023 42 54 4
May 24, 2023 38 57 5
Mar 29, 2023 38 57 5
Mar 15, 2023 39 55 5
Feb 16, 2023 40 55 5
Jan 18, 2023 38 53 9
Dec 14, 2022 43 49 8
Nov 22, 2022 36 55 9
Nov 02, 2022 37 54 9
Aug 31, 2022 41 53 6
Jul 20, 2022 33 59 8 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 35 58 7
Jun 08, 2022 35 56 9
May 18, 2022 38 55 7
Apr 27, 2022 40 51 9
Apr 13, 2022 35 55 10
Apr 06, 2022 40 54 6
Mar 30, 2022 38 55 7
Mar 16, 2022 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2022 40 51 9
Feb 28, 2022 38 52 10
Feb 16, 2022 37 56 7
Jan 12, 2022 35 54 11

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Nov 18, 2021 38 53 9
Oct 19, 2021 40 51 9
Oct 06, 2021 40 53 7
Sep 14, 2021 44 50 7
Aug 04, 2021 47 44 9
May 26, 2021 49 42 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8
Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10 High App
Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. . ... ittt
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE.....
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 20 18 11 44 7
Sep 13, 2023 20 19 9 46 6
Aug 16, 2023 19 20 11 44 6
Jul 19, 2023 20 20 10 42 7
Jun 14, 2023 22 20 11 42 4
May 24, 2023 20 18 12 44 5
Mar 29, 2023 18 19 12 45 6
Mar 15, 2023 18 21 13 43 6
Feb 16, 2023 19 21 11 44 6
Jan 18, 2023 20 18 7 45 10
Dec 14, 2022 21 21 9 40 9
Nov 22, 2022 20 16 9 45 10
Nov 02, 2022 21 16 5 48 9
Aug 31, 2022 20 21 8 44 7
Jul 20, 2022 16 17 11 47 9 Low App Strngly
Jun 22, 2022 18 16 9 49 8
Jun 08, 2022 16 19 8 47 10 *
May 18, 2022 19 19 8 47 7
Apr 27, 2022 20 20 7 44 9
Apr 13, 2022 20 15 9 45 11
Apr 06, 2022 21 18 7 47 7
Mar 30, 2022 22 14 10 45 9
Mar 16, 2022 21 19 7 46 8
Mar 07, 2022 22 17 7 43 11
Feb 28, 2022 19 18 7 45 11
Feb 16, 2022 19 18 9 46 8
Jan 12, 2022 19 16 10 43 12
Nov 18, 2021 23 14 7 46 10
Oct 19, 2021 20 20 6 45 9
Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8
Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8
Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10
May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10
Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9
Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
(* Low also 29%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 38 57 5
Sep 13, 2023 35 60 4
Aug 16, 2023 39 56 4
Jul 19, 2023 39 57 4
Jun 14, 2023 41 55 4
May 24, 2023 36 60 4
Mar 29, 2023 35 60 5
Mar 15, 2023 38 58 4
Feb 16, 2023 37 58 5
Jan 18, 2023 36 60 5
Dec 14, 2022 39 56 5
Nov 22, 2022 33 63 4
Nov 02, 2022 35 60 5
Aug 31, 2022 39 57 4
Jul 20, 2022 29 65 6 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 33 63 4
Jun 08, 2022 29 64 6 *
May 18, 2022 33 62 5
Apr 27, 2022 35 60 5
Apr 06, 2022 37 59 4
Mar 30, 2022 36 58 7
Mar 16, 2022 37 57 6
Feb 16, 2022 35 60 5
Jan 12, 2022 36 57 7
Nov 18, 2021 35 58 6
Oct 06, 2021 41 55 5
Sep 14, 2021 45 51 4
Aug 04, 2021 45 50 5
May 26, 2021 47 45 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 44 7 High App
Feb 17, 2021 49 39 13

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?
(* Low also 35%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 37 54 9
Aug 16, 2023 38 55 7
Jul 19, 2023 41 52 7
Jun 14, 2023 40 54 7
May 24, 2023 41 54 5
Mar 29, 2023 38 57 5
Mar 15, 2023 41 52 6
Feb 16, 2023 37 56 7
Jan 18, 2023 38 54 8
Dec 14, 2022 39 52 9
Nov 22, 2022 38 54 8
Nov 02, 2022 36 56 7
Aug 31, 2022 40 54 7
Jul 20, 2022 37 55 8
Apr 27, 2022 39 54 7
Mar 16, 2022 41 53 6
Feb 16, 2022 36 56 8

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign
policy? (* Low also 35%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 12, 2022 35 55 10 Low App
Nov 18, 2021 35 54 11 =
Oct 06, 2021 36 58 6
Sep 14, 2021 36 57 7
Aug 04, 2021 42 46 11 High App
May 26, 2021 39 46 15

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation at the
Mexican border?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 23 63 13
Mar 15, 2023 24 65 11
Jan 18, 2023 17 70 13 Low App
Nov 02, 2022 26 62 12
Aug 31, 2022 28 60 12
May 18, 2022 28 58 13
Apr 27, 2022 29 60 11
Oct 06, 2021 24 67 9
Apr 14, 2021 30 56 14 High App

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the nation’s policy
toward Israel?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 42 39 19
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to the
Hamas terrorist attack on Israel?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 42 37 21
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine? (* Low also 40%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 47 45 8
Sep 13, 2023 43 51 6
Aug 16, 2023 44 51 6
Jul 19, 2023 45 48 8
Jun 14, 2023 46 477 7
May 24, 2023 46 48 6

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response
to Russia’s invasion of Ukraine? (* Low also 40%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Mar 29, 2023 42 52 6

Mar 15, 2023 48 46 6 High App
Feb 16, 2023 43 49 8

Jan 18, 2023 46 46 8

Dec 14, 2022 45 46 9

Nov 22, 2022 45 47 9

Nov 02, 2022 43 49 8

Jul 20, 2022 41 51 8

Jun 22, 2022 40 52 8 Low App
Jun 08, 2022 43 50 7

May 18, 2022 45 49 6

Apr 27, 2022 45 48 7

Apr 13, 2022 40 49 11 *

Apr 06, 2022 43 51 6

Mar 30, 2022 45 45 10

Mar 16, 2022 43 50 7

Mar 07, 2022 43 46 11

Feb 28, 2022 40 47 13 *

TREND: In general, do you believe that the Republicans in Congress put country over
party, or do you think that they put party over country?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Country Party

Over Over

Party Country DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 21 71 8
Feb 06, 2018 23 71 6
Dec 12, 2017 19 74 6

TREND: In general, do you believe that the Democrats in Congress put country over party,
or do you think that they put party over country?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Country Party

Over Over

Party Country DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 30 64 6
Feb 06, 2018 31 63 6
Dec 12, 2017 34 60 6

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. House of Representatives removing Kevin
McCarthy as Speaker of the House?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 35 42 23



TREND: Do you want to see the next Speaker of the House encourage Republicans to work
with Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 86 9 4
TREND: How confident are you that the U.S. House of Representatives can respond
effectively to a crisis; very confident, somewhat confident, not so confident, or not

confident at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ..t iinenenn

Very Smwht NotSo NotConf
Conf Conf Conf AtAll DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 4 31 33 30 2

TREND: How confident are you that the U.S. Senate can respond effectively to a crisis;
very confident, somewhat confident, not so confident, or not confident at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...ttt

Very Smwht NotSo NotConf
Conf Conf Conf AtAll DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 10 44 28 16 2

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right
amount to help Ukraine?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Too About
Much Little Right  DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 37 20 36 7 High Too Much
Aug 16, 2023 34 20 38 7
Jul 19, 2023 34 19 40 7
Jun 14, 2023 31 21 41 7
May 24, 2023 34 19 41 6
Mar 29, 2023 34 24 37 5
Mar 15, 2023 30 21 42 6
Feb 16, 2023 32 21 41 7
Jan 18, 2023 35 19 37 8
Nov 02, 2022 26 23 43 8
Jun 22, 2022 26 27 38 8
May 18, 2022 21 28 44 7
Feb 28, 2022 [ 46 38 11 Low Too Much

TREND: Which comes closer to your line of thinking: supporting Ukraine is in the national
interest of the United States or supporting Ukraine is not in the national interest of
the United States?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
In NotIn
Intrst Intrst DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 65 28 7
Aug 16, 2023 65 30 5
Jul 19, 2023 66 28 5
Jun 14, 2023 68 27 5



TREND: From what you know about the situation in the Middle East, do your sympathies lie
more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Israe- Palest-
lis inians DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 ol 13 26 High Israelis
May 26, 2021 41 30 29 Low Israelis
Mar 26, 2019 47 16 37
Jan 13, 2017 54 15 30
Oct 06, 2011 51 15 34
Jun 09, 2011 55 12 33
Apr 22, 2010 57 13 31
Dec 12, 2001 51 13 36

TREND: Thinking about the relationship between the United States and Israel, do you think
the U.S. is too supportive of Israel, not supportive enough of Israel, or is the U.S.
support of Israel about right?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Not About

Supp Enough Right DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 20 20 52 9
May 26, 2021 29 25 35 11
Mar 26, 2019 24 14 47 16
Jan 13, 2017 16 31 46 7

TREND: Regardless of your overall feelings toward the Israelis and the Palestinians, who
do you think is more responsible for the outbreak of violence in the Middle East: Israel
or Hamas?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Israel Hamas BOTH DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 10 72 [ 12
May 26, 2021 19 47 11 22

TREND: Which comes closer to your line of thinking: supporting Israel is in the national
interest of the United States or supporting Israel is not in the national interest of the
United States?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
In NotIn
Intrst Intrst DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 76 17 7

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the United States sending weapons and military
equipment to Israel in response to the Hamas terrorist attack?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 64 28 8



TREND: How concerned are you that the war between Israel and Hamas will escalate into a

wider war in

the Middle East; very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or

not concerned at all?

Oct 17, 2023

REGISTERED VOTERS . . . it ittt i it it ee e
Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

49 36 8 5 1

TREND: Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?
(* Low also 33%)

Oct 17, 2023
May 24, 2023
Oct 19, 2021
Mar 06, 2019
Jan 29, 2019
Jan 14, 2019
Dec 18, 2018
Aug 15, 2018
Jun 18, 2018
Apr 11, 2018
Feb 06, 2018
Jan 11, 2018
Dec 13, 2017
Sep 28, 2017
May 11, 2017
Apr 20, 2017
Apr 05, 2017
Feb 23, 2017
Feb 08, 2017
Nov 23, 2016

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Sup Opp DK/NA
52 44 4 High Sup
46 48 6

46 49 5

41 55 4

41 55 4

43 55 2

43 54 3

38 58 4

39 58 4

40 57 3

37 59 4

34 63 3

36 62 2

37 60 3

33 64 3 Low Sup
33 64 3 *
33 64 3 *
37 60 3

38 59 3

42 55 3

TREND: Do you think the number of migrants seeking sanctuary in the United States is a
crisis, a problem but not a crisis, or not a problem at all?

Oct 17, 2023

TREND: Which
sanctuary in
your town or
or you would

Oct 17, 2023

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Not
Crisis Problem Problem DK/NA

55 31 11 3

comes closer to your line of thinking: you would welcome migrants seeking
your town or city; you would like to welcome migrants seeking sanctuary in
city, but don’t think your town or city has the ability to accommodate them;
not welcome migrants seeking sanctuary in your town or city?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Welc/No Not
Welcome Ability Welcome DK/NA

31 37 27 5



